
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

BUDGET ESTIMATES – 26 – 27 MAY 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(BE14/546) PROGRAMME – Internal Product


Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

a) How many ongoing staff were recruited from Additional Estimates in February,
2014 to date? What classification are these staff?
b) How many non-ongoing positions exist or have been created from Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date? What classification are these staff?
 c) From Additional Estimates in February, 2014 to date, how many employees have been employed on contract and what is the average length of their employment period?


Answer:

a) From 1 February to 31 May 2014 the following ongoing staff were recruited.

Classification Headcount
Trainee/Graduate 67
APS or equivalent 47
EL or equivalent 16
SES 1
TOTAL 131

b) From 1 February to 31 May 2014 the following non-ongoing staff were recruited.

Classification Headcount
APS or equivalent 91
EL or equivalent 9
SES 1
TOTAL 101

c) 89 non-ongoing staff were employed for less than eight months.

